FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		09-26-2	2002	U.S. D	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	REC			HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
T 1 D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		102234	437	ha attackedi-i	composts or social than of
To the Director of the United St		. rademark Office:			ocuments or copies thereof.
 Name of conveying party 	(ies):	j	2. Name and	address of receiving	g party(ies):
		f			
	000	.^ 7			To
	9-23		7. T		
Yasuaki YUMOTO			JATCO L	td	10 S
			700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi		
			Shizuoka	417-8585, Japan	89
Additional conveying part	ty(ies)	(O)			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIG	NMENT				
Execution Date:					
	er 6, 2002	r(c):		me(s) & address(es)	attached? (NO)
4. Application number(s) or	patent numbe	n (5).	10/2	351844	
If this is being filed toget	her with a nev	v application, the	execution date	e of the application is	s:
0					
September 6, 2002					
A. Patent Applicati	on Number(s):		B. Pa	atent Number(s):	
			-	_	
		Additional number	ers attached:	10)	
5. Name and address of par			6. Total num	ber of applications/p	patents involved: 🕠
concerning document sho	ouid be mailed:		L	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Pavan K. Agarwal			,. rotal ree	, O, O. A. B. O. #1/.	¥-10.00
FOLEY & LARDNER			X Check E	Inclosed	
Washington Harbour			Chargo	to deposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 2				ccount number:	19-0741
vvasnington, D.C. 2		DO NOT LICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 20 - 10 HOULE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0.00					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my ki	: nowledge and	belief, the forego	ning information	n is true and correct	and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original	document. T	he Commissione	iş hereby auth, ہنہ	norized to oharge any	ı additional recordation
fees which may be required	in this matter	to the above-ide	ntified deposit	account.	
		11/		.//	
Pavan K. Agarw	al	1/1/1	1////	$\mathcal{K}_{}$	September 23, 2002
Name of person sig			Signature	;	Date
	Total	number of pages	including cove	r sheet, attachments	s, and document: 2
/					
09/24/2002 HTECKLU1 0000)			
€ FC:581	40.4	оо Ф			
\					

002.895008.1

PATENT REEL: 013314 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

JATCO Ltd 700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

CONSTRUCTION OF COUPLING SPLINE SECTIONS OF AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

_		
ch	eck.	One
		UIIL

(x)	executed concurr	ently herewith	
()	executed on		
()	Serial No	Filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned has the said and requests the Commissioner of

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Foley & Lardner the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and	Yasiaki Jumoto		date 07/06/2002		date
signatures	Name:	Yasuaki Yumoto		Name:	
of inventors					
			_date		date
	Name:			Name:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2002 REEL: 013314 FRAME: 0037